Term upon the same terms, covenants and conditions of this Lease. 

Rent. 

a. Rental rate.  On the first day of each calendar month during the initial term of this Lease 
following the Rent Commencement Date, Tenant shall pay to Landlord, without billing, a 
fixed rent of Two Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Dollars ($2,850.00).  The Rent 
Commencement Date shall be the earlier of the date Tenant commences banking 
transactions at the Premises or sixty (60) days following the Term Commencement Date. 

b. Annual Rent Increase.  During the initial term as described in Section 5 above, the